

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			28.46 %			20.50 %			16.59 %		
			170,480.00	219,000.00	48,520.00	205,430.00	34,950.00	198,765.00	28,285.00				
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-11.11 %			-27.78 %			-22.22 %		
	627.0000		4.5000	4.0000	-313.50	3.2500	-783.75	3.5000	-627.00				
			2,821.50	2,508.00		2,037.75		2,194.50					
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			7.14 %			-37.50 %			-33.93 %		
	10.0000		280.0000	300.0000	200.00	175.0000	-1,050.00	185.0000	-950.00				
			2,800.00	3,000.00		1,750.00		1,850.00					
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			169.23 %			92.31 %			180.77 %		
			2,600.00	7,000.00	4,400.00	5,000.00	2,400.00	7,300.00	4,700.00				
SURFACING													
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			0.00 %			-22.00 %			50.00 %		
	102.0000		50.0000	50.0000	0.00	39.0000	-1,122.00	75.0000	2,550.00				
			5,100.00	5,100.00		3,978.00		7,650.00					
LIQUID ASPHALT													
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			11,840.00	11,840.00		11,840.00		11,840.00					
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
7	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			242,000.00	242,000.00		242,000.00		242,000.00					
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			0.00 %			-50.00 %			2.50 %		
	105104.0000		2.0000	2.0000	0.00	1.0000	-105,104.00	2.0500	5,255.20				
			210,208.00	210,208.00		105,104.00		215,463.20					

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	65.0000	63.0000	-3.08 %	72.0000	10.77 %	67.7500	4.23 %	
	12150.0000		789,750.00	765,450.00	-24,300.00	874,800.00	85,050.00	823,162.50	33,412.50	
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,530.00	25,530.00		25,530.00		25,530.00		
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			16,620.00	16,620.00		16,620.00		16,620.00		
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00		
13	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		-5.00		
14	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		-5.00		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
15	ESC LEAD	DAY	180.0000	200.0000	11.11 %	176.0000	-2.22 %	150.0000	-16.67 %	
	9.0000		1,620.00	1,800.00	180.00	1,584.00	-36.00	1,350.00	-270.00	
16	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	70.0000	200.0000	185.71 %	69.0000	-1.43 %	90.0000	28.57 %	
	18.0000		1,260.00	3,600.00	2,340.00	1,242.00	-18.00	1,620.00	360.00	
17	SILT FENCE	L.F.	4.0000	7.0000	75.00 %	3.3000	-17.50 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
	500.0000		2,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,650.00	-350.00	2,000.00	0.00	
18	WATTLE	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	3.2500	-18.75 %	
	900.0000		3,600.00	4,500.00	900.00	2,700.00	-900.00	2,925.00	-675.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION													
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL												
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %					0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING												
	0.3000 ACRE		2,500.0000	1,000.0000	-60.00 %	1,500.0000	5,000.0000	-40.00 %	1,500.0000	100.00 %		750.00	750.00
			750.00	300.00	-450.00	450.00	1,500.00	-300.00	1,500.00	750.00		750.00	750.00
21	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE												
	2800.0000 L.F.		3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	1.3500	1.7000	-55.00 %	1.7000	-43.33 %		8,400.00	-3,640.00
			8,400.00	11,200.00	2,800.00	3,780.00	4,760.00	-4,620.00	4,760.00	-3,640.00		8,400.00	-3,640.00
TRAFFIC													
22	EXTRUDED CURB												
	76.0000 L.F.		30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	25.0000	30.0000	-16.67 %	30.0000	0.00 %		2,280.00	0.00
			2,280.00	1,520.00	-760.00	1,900.00	2,280.00	-380.00	2,280.00	0.00		2,280.00	0.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1												
	220.0000 L.F.		22.0000	20.0000	-9.09 %	20.6200	22.0000	-6.27 %	22.0000	0.00 %		4,840.00	0.00
			4,840.00	4,400.00	-440.00	4,536.40	4,840.00	-303.60	4,840.00	0.00		4,840.00	0.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31												
	1526.0000 L.F.		20.0000	22.0000	10.00 %	21.5000	22.5000	7.50 %	22.5000	12.50 %		30,520.00	3,815.00
			30,520.00	33,572.00	3,052.00	32,809.00	34,335.00	2,289.00	34,335.00	3,815.00		30,520.00	3,815.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1												
	4.0000 EACH		2,100.0000	1,900.0000	-9.52 %	1,200.0000	1,250.0000	-42.86 %	1,250.0000	-40.48 %		8,400.00	-3,400.00
			8,400.00	7,600.00	-800.00	4,800.00	5,000.00	-3,600.00	5,000.00	-3,400.00		8,400.00	-3,400.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL												
	7.0000 EACH		1,900.0000	2,000.0000	5.26 %	1,650.0000	1,725.0000	-13.16 %	1,725.0000	-9.21 %		13,300.00	-1,225.00
			13,300.00	14,000.00	700.00	11,550.00	12,075.00	-1,750.00	12,075.00	-1,225.00		13,300.00	-1,225.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL												
	6.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	2,300.0000	-8.00 %	2,100.0000	2,200.0000	-16.00 %	2,200.0000	-12.00 %		15,000.00	-1,800.00
			15,000.00	13,800.00	-1,200.00	12,600.00	13,200.00	-2,400.00	13,200.00	-1,800.00		15,000.00	-1,800.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2												
	25.0000 L.F.		75.0000	70.0000	-6.67 %	86.0000	86.0000	14.67 %	86.0000	-28.00 %		1,875.00	-525.00
			1,875.00	1,750.00	-125.00	2,150.00	1,350.00	275.00	1,350.00	-525.00		1,875.00	-525.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
29	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1464.0000	L.F.	8.0000 11,712.00	4.0000 5,856.00	-50.00 % -5,856.00	3.9500 5,782.80	-50.63 % -5,929.20	4.1500 6,075.60	-48.12 % -5,636.40				
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	700.0000 700.00	800.0000 800.00	14.29 % 100.00	425.0000 425.00	-39.29 % -275.00	440.0000 440.00	-37.14 % -260.00				
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 3.0000	EACH	800.0000 2,400.00	800.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	610.0000 1,830.00	-23.75 % -570.00	635.0000 1,905.00	-20.63 % -495.00				
32	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	7,000.0000 14,000.00	40.00 % 4,000.00	17,000.0000 34,000.00	240.00 % 24,000.00	8,500.0000 17,000.00	70.00 % 7,000.00				
33	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 300.0000	HR	45.0000 13,500.00	50.0000 15,000.00	11.11 % 1,500.00	45.0000 13,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	60.0000 18,000.00	33.33 % 4,500.00				
34	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) EST.		7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %				
35	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 968.0000	EACH	30.0000 29,040.00	33.0000 31,944.00	10.00 % 2,904.00	30.0000 29,040.00	0.00 % 0.00	32.0000 30,976.00	6.67 % 1,936.00				
36	PAINT LINE 155127.0000	L.F.	0.2000 31,025.40	0.1400 21,717.78	-30.00 % -9,307.62	0.2400 37,230.48	20.00 % 6,205.08	0.1500 23,269.05	-25.00 % -7,756.35				
37	PLASTIC LINE 17687.0000	L.F.	1.0000 17,687.00	0.8600 15,210.82	-14.00 % -2,476.18	1.3000 22,993.10	30.00 % 5,306.10	0.9000 15,918.30	-10.00 % -1,768.70				
38	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 25978.0000	L.F.	1.7500 45,461.50	1.5500 40,265.90	-11.43 % -5,195.60	2.2500 58,450.50	28.57 % 12,989.00	1.6000 41,564.80	-8.57 % -3,896.70				
39	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 120.0000	S.F.	5.0000 600.00	5.2500 630.00	5.00 % 30.00	5.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.3500 642.00	7.00 % 42.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER 1		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER 2		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE										
	176.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.7500	-4.17 %	7.5000	25.00 %	5.8500	-2.50 %		
			1,056.00	1,012.00	-44.00	1,320.00	264.00	1,029.60	-26.40		
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW										
	33.0000	EACH	175.0000	235.0000	34.29 %	200.0000	14.29 %	240.0000	37.14 %		
			5,775.00	7,755.00	1,980.00	6,600.00	825.00	7,920.00	2,145.00		
42	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2										
	3.3100	HUND	550.0000	450.0000	-18.18 %	550.0000	0.00 %	460.0000	-16.36 %		
			1,820.50	1,489.50	-331.00	1,820.50	0.00	1,522.60	-297.90		
43	PERMANENT SIGNING										
		L.S.			-5.26 %		4.91 %		-6.40 %		
			57,000.00	54,000.00	-3,000.00	59,800.00	2,800.00	53,350.00	-3,650.00		
44	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN										
	1100.0000	HR	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	4.0000	33.33 %	4.1000	36.67 %		
			3,300.00	2,200.00	-1,100.00	4,400.00	1,100.00	4,510.00	1,210.00		
45	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	2200.0000	HR	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	7.2000	44.00 %		
			11,000.00	8,800.00	-2,200.00	15,400.00	4,400.00	15,840.00	4,840.00		
46	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL										
		L.S.			-31.32 %		-49.28 %		-47.63 %		
			29,120.00	20,000.00	-9,120.00	14,770.00	-14,350.00	15,250.00	-13,870.00		
47	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS										
	680.0000	HR	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %	50.3600	43.89 %	50.0000	42.86 %		
			23,800.00	34,000.00	10,200.00	34,244.80	10,444.80	34,000.00	10,200.00		
48	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	2120.0000	HR	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	50.3600	11.91 %	50.0000	11.11 %		
			95,400.00	106,000.00	10,600.00	106,763.20	11,363.20	106,000.00	10,600.00		
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
		L.S.			18.20 %		-14.89 %		27.66 %		
			21,150.00	25,000.00	3,850.00	18,000.00	-3,150.00	27,000.00	5,850.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
50	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A												
	64.0000	S.F.	18.0000	25.0000	38.89 %	20.0000	11.11 %	18.0000	0.00 %				
			1,152.00	1,600.00	448.00	1,280.00	128.00	1,152.00	0.00				
OTHER ITEMS													
51	FORCE ACCOUNT FOR POTHOLE REPAIR												
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00					
52	FORCE ACCOUNT MISC. GUARDRAIL REPAIR												
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00					
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP												
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			14,000.00	14,000.00		14,000.00		14,000.00					
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE												
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00					
55	MINOR CHANGE												
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					
56	SPCC PLAN												
	L.S.				-50.00 %		-40.00 %		-40.00 %				
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	600.00	-400.00	600.00	-400.00				
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21												
	4.0000	EACH	2,900.0000	3,300.0000	13.79 %	2,500.0000	-13.79 %	2,600.0000	-10.34 %				
			11,600.00	13,200.00	1,600.00	10,000.00	-1,600.00	10,400.00	-1,200.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
58	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATION	L.S.	9,000.00	0.00 %	9,000.00	0.00	8,900.00	-1.11 %	9,100.00	1.11 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,159,387.90	1.59%	\$2,193,673.00	1.59%	\$2,215,085.53	2.58%	\$2,234,569.15	3.48%
BASE TOTAL			\$2,159,387.90	1.59%	\$2,193,673.00	1.59%	\$2,215,085.53	2.58%	\$2,234,569.15	3.48%

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. EAGLE-ELSNER, INC.
 ATTN: DAVID WOOD 17400 SW HILLSBORO HWY
 18208A SE 1ST ST. SHERWOOD 97140-8592
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 TIGARD OR 972813294
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100472

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			28.08 %			-27.85 %			
			170,480.00	218,351.65	47,871.65	123,000.00	-47,480.00				
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	627.0000	L.F.	4.5000	3.2500	-27.78 %	3.0000	-33.33 %				
			2,821.50	2,037.75	-783.75	1,881.00	-940.50				
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	10.0000	EACH	280.0000	175.0000	-37.50 %	400.0000	42.86 %				
			2,800.00	1,750.00	-1,050.00	4,000.00	1,200.00				
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM										
		L.S.			284.62 %		741.41 %				
			2,600.00	10,000.00	7,400.00	21,876.61	19,276.61				
SURFACING											
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE										
	102.0000	TON	50.0000	70.0000	40.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %				
			5,100.00	7,140.00	2,040.00	5,610.00	510.00				
LIQUID ASPHALT											
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				
			11,840.00	11,840.00		11,840.00					
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
7	CRACK SEALING										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				
			242,000.00	242,000.00		242,000.00					
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT										
	105104.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	3.6000	80.00 %	1.8800	-6.00 %				
			210,208.00	378,374.40	168,166.40	197,595.52	-12,612.48				

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. EAGLE-ELSNER, INC.
 ATTN: DAVID WOOD 17400 SW HILLSBORO HWY
 18208A SE 1ST ST. SHERWOOD 97140-8592
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 TIGARD OR 972813294
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100472

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 12150.0000	TON	65.0000 789,750.00	60.0000 729,000.00	-7.69 % -60,750.00	69.6100 845,761.50	7.09 % 56,011.50	
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		25,530.00	25,530.00	0.00 %	25,530.00	0.00 %	
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		16,620.00	16,620.00	0.00 %	16,620.00	0.00 %	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %	
13	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-5.00	-5.00	0.00 %	-5.00	0.00 %	
14	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-5.00	-5.00	0.00 %	-5.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION								
15	ESC LEAD 9.0000	DAY	180.0000 1,620.00	250.0000 2,250.00	38.89 % 630.00	140.0000 1,260.00	-22.22 % -360.00	
16	INLET PROTECTION 18.0000	EACH	70.0000 1,260.00	150.0000 2,700.00	114.29 % 1,440.00	80.0000 1,440.00	14.29 % 180.00	
17	SILT FENCE 500.0000	L.F.	4.0000 2,000.00	5.0000 2,500.00	25.00 % 500.00	2.0000 1,000.00	-50.00 % -1,000.00	
18	WATTLE 900.0000	L.F.	4.0000 3,600.00	3.0000 2,700.00	-25.00 % -900.00	2.5500 2,295.00	-36.25 % -1,305.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. EAGLE-ELSNER, INC.
 ATTN: DAVID WOOD 17400 SW HILLSBORO HWY
 18208A SE 1ST ST. SHERWOOD 97140-8592
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 TIGARD OR 972813294
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100472

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00				
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.3000 ACRE		2,500.0000	3,500.0000	40.00 %	5,250.0000		110.00 %		
			750.00	1,050.00	300.00	1,575.00		825.00		
21	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	2800.0000 L.F.		3.0000	2.7500	-8.33 %	1.6500		-45.00 %		
			8,400.00	7,700.00	-700.00	4,620.00		-3,780.00		
TRAFFIC										
22	EXTRUDED CURB									
	76.0000 L.F.		30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	16.8000		-44.00 %		
			2,280.00	1,520.00	-760.00	1,276.80		-1,003.20		
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	220.0000 L.F.		22.0000	20.6200	-6.27 %	23.0000		4.55 %		
			4,840.00	4,536.40	-303.60	5,060.00		220.00		
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	1526.0000 L.F.		20.0000	21.5000	7.50 %	23.0000		15.00 %		
			30,520.00	32,809.00	2,289.00	35,098.00		4,578.00		
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1									
	4.0000 EACH		2,100.0000	1,200.0000	-42.86 %	2,000.0000		-4.76 %		
			8,400.00	4,800.00	-3,600.00	8,000.00		-400.00		
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	7.0000 EACH		1,900.0000	1,650.0000	-13.16 %	2,000.0000		5.26 %		
			13,300.00	11,550.00	-1,750.00	14,000.00		700.00		
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	6.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	2,100.0000	-16.00 %	2,500.0000		0.00 %		
			15,000.00	12,600.00	-2,400.00	15,000.00		0.00		
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	25.0000 L.F.		75.0000	51.0000	-32.00 %	105.0000		40.00 %		
			1,875.00	1,275.00	-600.00	2,625.00		750.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. EAGLE-ELSNER, INC.
 ATTN: DAVID WOOD 17400 SW HILLSBORO HWY
 18208A SE 1ST ST. SHERWOOD 97140-8592
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 TIGARD OR 972813294
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100472

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
29	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	1464.0000	L.F.	8.0000	3.9500	-50.63%	10.0000
			11,712.00	5,782.80	-5,929.20	14,640.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1					
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	425.0000	-39.29%	945.0000
			700.00	425.00	-275.00	945.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10					
	3.0000	EACH	800.0000	610.0000	-23.75%	945.0000
			2,400.00	1,830.00	-570.00	2,835.00
32	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)					
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	6,000.0000	20.00%	9,000.0000
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00
33	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)					
	300.0000	HR	45.0000	25.0000	-44.44%	55.0000
			13,500.00	7,500.00	-6,000.00	16,500.00
34	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)					
		EST.			0.00%	0.00%
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00
35	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	968.0000	EACH	30.0000	30.0000	0.00%	46.0000
			29,040.00	29,040.00	0.00	44,528.00
36	PAINT LINE					
	155127.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1400	-30.00%	0.1700
			31,025.40	21,717.78	-9,307.62	26,371.59
37	PLASTIC LINE					
	17687.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.8600	-14.00%	0.6000
			17,687.00	15,210.82	-2,476.18	10,612.20
38	PLASTIC WIDE LINE					
	25978.0000	L.F.	1.7500	1.5500	-11.43%	1.3000
			45,461.50	40,265.90	-5,195.60	33,771.40
39	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE					
	120.0000	S.F.	5.0000	5.2500	5.00%	5.2500
			600.00	630.00	30.00	630.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. EAGLE-ELSNER, INC.
 ATTN: DAVID WOOD 17400 SW HILLSBORO HWY
 18208A SE 1ST ST. SHERWOOD 97140-8592
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 TIGARD OR 972813294
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100472

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	176.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.7500	-4.17%	8.2500	37.50%	
			1,056.00	1,012.00	-44.00	1,452.00	396.00	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	33.0000	EACH	175.0000	235.0000	34.29%	95.0000	-45.71%	
			5,775.00	7,755.00	1,980.00	3,135.00	-2,640.00	
42	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	3.3100	HUND	550.0000	450.0000	-18.18%	550.0000	0.00%	
			1,820.50	1,489.50	-331.00	1,820.50	0.00	
43	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			-12.28%		-21.05%	
			57,000.00	50,000.00	-7,000.00	45,000.00	-12,000.00	
44	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	1100.0000	HR	3.0000	4.0000	33.33%	6.7500	125.00%	
			3,300.00	4,400.00	1,100.00	7,425.00	4,125.00	
45	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2200.0000	HR	5.0000	7.0000	40.00%	8.0000	60.00%	
			11,000.00	15,400.00	4,400.00	17,600.00	6,600.00	
46	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-31.32%		-65.66%	
			29,120.00	20,000.00	-9,120.00	10,000.00	-19,120.00	
47	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS							
	680.0000	HR	35.0000	60.0000	71.43%	45.0000	28.57%	
			23,800.00	40,800.00	17,000.00	30,600.00	6,800.00	
48	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	2120.0000	HR	45.0000	51.0000	13.33%	55.0000	22.22%	
			95,400.00	108,120.00	12,720.00	116,600.00	21,200.00	
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			-5.44%		13.48%	
			21,150.00	20,000.00	-1,150.00	24,000.00	2,850.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. EAGLE-ELSNER, INC.
 ATTN: DAVID WOOD 17400 SW HILLSBORO HWY
 18208A SE 1ST ST. SHERWOOD 97140-8592
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 TIGARD OR 972813294
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100472

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
50	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	64.0000	S.F.	18.0000	40.0000	122.22 %	25.0000	38.89 %	
			1,152.00	2,560.00	1,408.00	1,600.00	448.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
51	FORCE ACCOUNT FOR POTHOLE REPAIR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
52	FORCE ACCOUNT MISC. GUARDRAIL REPAIR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			14,000.00	14,000.00		14,000.00		
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
55	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
56	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				-50.00 %		-35.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	650.00	-350.00	
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21							
	4.0000	EACH	2,900.0000	2,460.0000	-15.17 %	3,150.0000	8.62 %	
			11,600.00	9,840.00	-1,760.00	12,600.00	1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008008 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3788
 HWY : SR 005,205
 TITLE : I-205/I-5
 CLARK COUNTY
 RAMP PAVING
 10X308 (REV. 09/01/2010)
 PROJECT : IM-0999(602)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2010
 AWARDED ON : Nov 2 2010

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. EAGLE-ELSNER, INC.
 ATTN: DAVID WOOD 17400 SW HILLSBORO HWY
 18208A SE 1ST ST. SHERWOOD 97140-8592
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 TIGARD OR 972813294
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100472

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
58	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATION								
		L.S.			-1.11 %			5.56 %	
			9,000.00	8,900.00	-100.00	9,500.00	500.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,159,387.90</u>	<u>\$2,307,307.00</u>	6.85%	<u>\$2,191,274.12</u>	<u>1.48%</u>	LOW BIDDER REJECTED	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,159,387.90</u>	<u>\$2,307,307.00</u>	6.85%	<u>\$2,191,274.12</u>	<u>1.48%</u>	LOW BIDDER REJECTED	